From:	Xinggang Tong
To:	Plunkett, Steven, Env. Health
Cc:	pcross@waterboards.ca.gov; jeffreychuynh@yahoo.com
Subject:	submittal of investigation work plan - 5901 MacArthur Blvd, Oakland
Date:	Monday, October 12, 2009 3:27:42 PM
Attachments:	RO#0002959 WorkPlan 2009 10 9.pdf

Hi Steven,

The attached work plan for site investigation has been uploaded into the County's ftp site for official submission. The site info is as follows:

Location, 5901 MacArthur Blvd, Oakland, CA County RO#0002959; GeoTracker Global ID SLT19761201 State OSCF file #B112

Because the project will be funded by the State Orphan Site Cleanup Fund, which is administered directly by the State Water Resources Control Board and all investigation and remediation work has to be completed by September 30, 2011, your expedited review and approval of the work plan is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

---Xinggang Tong, PhD, PE Project Manager OTG EnviroEngineering Solutions, Inc. 7700 Edgewater Drive, Suite 260 Oakland, CA 94612 (510)465-8982